
Rainbow Telecom - Loughgall Stages Rally 
Saturday 1st July 2006 

 
Overall Results               
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Pens Total 

1 1 Camillis Bradley Danny O Neill 6 Mk2 02:10.8 02:08.1 02:13.0 02:09.9 02:38.4 02:36.9 02:08.4 02:05.2 0:00 18:10.7 
2 2 Wesley Patterson Sorcha Kelly 6 MK2 02:07.3 02:07.9 02:12.5 02:10.3 02:39.3 02:37.8 02:07.7 02:09.7 0:00 18:12.5 

3 5 
Norman 
Armstrong Lisa Armstrong 6 Mk2 02:09.3 02:07.4 02:13.9 02:11.4 02:41.4 02:41.2 02:13.1 02:11.4 0:00 18:29.1 

4 7 Glen Wilson Kyle Diffin 6 Esc F2 02:13.3 02:09.2 02:14.8 02:15.6 02:40.2 02:38.2 02:12.4 02:11.6 0:00 18:35.3 
5 8 Martin Teggart Paul Tumilty 6 Mk2 02:10.8 02:10.3 02:14.7 02:12.8 02:43.6 02:41.8 02:14.3 02:12.8 0:00 18:41.1 
6 11 Mark Doyle Cormac Doyle 4 106 02:13.1 02:09.9 02:18.9 02:16.3 02:45.0 02:45.4 02:14.1 02:12.8 0:00 18:55.5 
7 9 Gerald McAleer Ciaran Kelly 6 MK2 02:15.0 02:13.5 02:18.5 02:14.8 02:46.2 02:42.4 02:15.6 02:11.3 0:00 18:57.3 
8 33 Johathan Nevin Emma McVicker 3 Mk2 02:14.9 02:12.7 02:17.0 02:14.5 02:49.3 02:46.0 02:17.6 02:14.2 0:00 19:06.2 
9 18 Walter Nevin Stephen Nevin 4 Mk2 02:15.1 02:13.6 02:20.8 02:18.3 02:48.1 02:46.2 02:13.6 02:12.8 0:00 19:08.5 

10 6 Mervyn Wedlock Philip Smith 6 Mk2 02:26.1 02:13.7 02:17.8 02:14.9 02:45.5 02:43.0 02:14.6 02:13.0 0:00 19:08.6 
11 25 Adrian Grant Raymond Coulter 5 Mk2 02:18.5 02:12.6 02:21.3 02:17.1 02:46.6 02:46.7 02:15.3 02:12.1 0:00 19:10.2 
12 40 John Bustard Gordon Burke 5 Mk2 02:19.7 02:11.7 02:16.8 02:16.4 02:48.7 02:47.4 02:16.3 02:13.2 0:00 19:10.2 
13 24 Gerry McGivney Brian Ruth 5 Mk2 02:14.7 02:14.9 02:19.5 02:16.1 02:51.3 02:49.2 02:17.3 02:17.1 0:00 19:20.1 

14 57 Andrew Ritchie 
Garnet 
McFetridge 3 No 02:20.5 02:15.7 02:21.9 02:15.7 02:48.8 02:48.1 02:15.9 02:14.9 0:00 19:21.5 

15 12 Brian Black Ian Crozier 2 Starlet 02:17.4 02:14.7 02:20.0 02:16.8 02:49.6 02:48.8 02:19.0 02:17.6 0:00 19:23.9 
16 65 Kieran McCarra Colm Murphy 4 Civic 02:21.1 02:16.6 02:22.0 02:18.2 02:48.6 02:49.0 02:18.4 02:17.1 0:00 19:31.0 
17 29 Trevor Elliot Jason Harron 6 MK2 02:17.3 02:15.4 02:22.4 02:20.3 02:53.8 02:48.5 02:17.7 02:17.1 0:00 19:32.5 
18 43 Jim McKenna Thomas Treaner 4 Starl 02:22.8 02:16.9 02:19.8 02:18.3 02:49.8 02:51.6 02:18.8 02:17.6 0:00 19:35.6 
19 34 Brain Dunlop Adam Dunlop 6 Mk2 02:24.7 02:19.6 02:21.6 02:19.2 02:49.0 02:50.9 02:18.6 02:16.8 0:00 19:40.4 

20 22 
Steven 
Armstrong 

Domanic 
McCardle 5 Mk2 02:18.7 02:25.9 02:19.7 02:17.8 02:50.4 02:50.5 02:20.6 02:19.4 0:00 19:43.0 

21 26 Geoffrey Nevin Lisa Nevin 5 Mk2 02:17.9 02:16.0 02:27.7 02:21.9 02:56.7 02:48.2 02:19.1 02:16.4 0:00 19:43.9 
22 23 James Wylie Linda Norris 5 Mk2 02:17.5 02:16.1 02:20.1 02:17.9 02:57.1 03:00.9 02:17.9 02:17.0 0:00 19:44.5 
23 63 Paddy McVeigh Niall Downey 5 MK2 02:22.1 02:16.8 02:20.5 02:19.0 02:58.0 02:52.8 02:19.7 02:20.1 0:00 19:49.0 
24 13 Damien Toner Denver Martin 5 MK2 02:53.1 02:14.9 02:18.5 02:15.8 02:49.8 02:48.1 02:16.0 02:15.2 0:00 19:51.4 

25 37 
Raymond 
Spence Craig Sweeney 6 MK2 02:25.7 02:18.5 02:25.2 02:21.4 02:54.4 02:50.8 02:18.6 02:17.8 0:00 19:52.4 

26 69 Ian Duff Ian Hull 4 Proton 02:24.0 02:17.1 02:22.3 02:21.5 02:53.0 02:50.4 02:22.9 02:22.3 0:00 19:53.5 
27 48 Alan Simms Chris Simms 5 MK2 02:29.8 02:17.5 02:24.5 02:19.9 02:53.1 02:51.2 02:19.9 02:17.7 0:00 19:53.6 
28 64 Fabian McAleer Eamon McGarrity 5 Mk2 02:20.1 02:18.6 02:22.3 02:20.9 02:50.3 02:47.8 02:33.1 02:20.6 0:00 19:53.7 
29 30 Robert Adamson Roger Heron 6 Sunbeam 02:24.6 02:17.8 02:26.4 02:22.8 02:53.6 02:51.4 02:23.5 02:18.9 0:00 19:59.0 
30 92 Ian Baxter Neil Turner 6 MK2 02:27.0 02:17.6 02:22.6 02:22.7 03:01.4 02:51.3 02:20.2 02:17.3 0:00 20:00.1 

31 16 
Adrian 
Hetherington Ruth Guest 6 MK2 02:32.8 02:15.8 02:38.1 02:17.5 02:49.4 02:46.8 02:25.3 02:15.1 0:00 20:00.8 

32 41 
William 
McGlurkin Brian O'Hara 5 MK2 02:31.0 02:21.3 02:22.9 02:23.8 02:54.7 02:50.4 02:20.7 02:16.5 0:00 20:01.3 

33 53 
Fearghal 
McDonald Gerry McWilliams 5 Mk2 02:41.6 02:31.0 02:26.3 02:22.0 02:50.8 02:46.6 02:15.4 02:14.1 0:00 20:07.8 

34 44 Robert Erwin Neil Erwin 4 Sunbeam 02:26.5 02:19.5 02:24.5 02:22.7 02:58.9 02:55.8 02:20.9 02:20.6 0:00 20:09.4 
                



Overall Results               
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Pens Total 

35 31 Peter Rahill Martin Nicholl 6 MK2 02:23.7 02:16.9 02:21.9 02:19.8 03:16.8 02:49.7 02:19.6 02:21.4 0:00 20:09.8 

36 51 
Colm 
McGuinness Roy Lindsay 5 Mk2 02:27.1 02:18.5 02:25.1 02:23.4 02:57.9 02:54.9 02:22.7 02:20.4 0:00 20:10.0 

37 49 Colin Lavery Adrain Park 5 Mk2 02:26.4 02:26.6 02:25.0 02:20.4 02:52.3 02:59.1 02:22.1 02:18.1 0:00 20:10.0 
38 45 John Delvin  Martin Duffy 3 Sunbeam 02:24.1 02:23.5 02:25.7 02:23.4 02:59.5 02:53.8 02:21.2 02:20.1 0:00 20:11.3 

39 56 Robert Beckett 
Johnathan 
Armstrong 3  02:29.3 02:21.7 02:26.1 02:25.4 02:56.2 02:53.8 02:23.5 02:19.8 0:00 20:15.8 

40 21 Paul Flanagan Mark McDonagh 6 Sunbea 02:29.9 02:22.6 02:28.5 02:24.3 02:56.6 02:52.0 02:23.2 02:19.9 0:00 20:17.0 
41 52 Johnny Crozier Melvin Woods 5 Mk2 02:22.1 02:18.6 02:21.3 02:18.1 02:49.0 02:46.4 02:16.1 02:13.4 1:00 20:25.0 
42 58 Gary Sheridan Lloyd Cochrane 1 Nova 02:30.2 02:23.9 02:27.3 02:23.9 03:01.3 02:54.6 02:23.8 02:22.7 0:00 20:27.7 
43 39 Darrell Harron James Thompson 5 Mk2 02:25.4 02:28.1 02:24.3 02:20.5 03:11.2 02:54.0 02:22.1 02:25.8 0:00 20:31.4 
44 35 Gary Clarke Peter Thompson 3 Sunbe 02:21.5 02:16.7 02:21.2 02:16.7 02:49.8 02:49.7 02:18.5 02:19.2 1:00 20:33.3 

45 91 Raymond Nelson 
Christopher 
Nelson 5 R 02:29.2 02:22.7 02:30.1 02:26.6 02:56.9 02:56.4 02:26.8 02:25.2 0:00 20:33.9 

46 59 Gareth Sayers 
Richard 
Cummings 1 Nov 02:33.3 02:23.3 02:28.2 02:29.5 02:59.7 02:53.9 02:29.5 02:22.2 0:00 20:39.6 

47 70 Mervyn Wilson Richard Gamble 3 MK2 02:28.6 02:18.8 02:47.6 02:23.4 03:01.6 02:53.3 02:28.4 02:19.6 0:00 20:41.3 
48 38 Donal Crossan David Roe 5 Mk2 02:26.6 02:38.3 02:26.7 02:23.4 02:58.3 02:58.4 02:26.4 02:23.2 0:00 20:41.3 
49 55 Alyn Spiers Sean Topping 4 106 02:28.7 02:22.9 02:31.3 02:28.4 02:59.3 02:57.9 02:29.4 02:26.4 0:00 20:44.3 
50 67 Aaron McQuaid Kevin McCormack 3 sunb 02:28.3 02:25.6 02:30.6 02:27.7 03:01.5 02:58.2 02:29.3 02:29.5 0:00 20:50.7 
51 79 Scott Winslow Dean Atwell 2 Nova 02:36.0 02:24.5 02:28.4 02:35.6 02:58.3 02:57.0 02:29.2 02:23.5 0:00 20:52.5 
52 76 Damien McAleer Shaun McQuaid 4 Coroll 02:45.4 02:28.2 02:30.9 02:24.9 03:00.1 03:03.0 02:28.9 02:26.7 0:00 21:08.1 
53 72 Alan Browne Aaron Finlay 6 Corsa 02:36.2 02:28.4 02:33.3 02:29.1 03:04.5 02:59.0 02:31.7 02:26.2 0:00 21:08.4 
54 47 Chris Brennan Michael Brennan 3 sunb 02:36.1 02:30.5 02:39.3 02:28.9 03:09.8 03:02.7 02:29.4 02:28.9 0:00 21:25.6 
55 77 Ronnie Hamill Angela Hamill 4 Mk2 02:42.7 02:34.5 02:34.8 02:31.9 03:09.0 03:02.0 02:32.4 02:32.1 0:00 21:39.4 
56 88 Alan Cassells Andrew Hall 4 106 02:41.0 02:33.7 02:41.0 02:35.4 03:06.5 03:05.1 02:30.8 02:26.9 0:00 21:40.4 
57 75 Gary Toner Darren Gass 4 Citroen 02:35.5 02:29.2 02:27.0 02:24.7 02:59.9 02:58.1 02:28.5 02:21.7 1:00 21:44.6 
58 83 Paul Nortin Barry Sherry 4 Puma 02:29.6 02:30.5 02:25.7 02:21.9 02:56.5 02:57.0 02:23.0 02:22.1 2:00 22:26.3 
59 81 Uel Montgomery Leslie Hawe 6 astra 02:42.0 02:40.8 02:40.5 02:36.7 03:16.7 03:17.9 02:38.7 02:36.4 0:00 22:29.7 
60 73 Brian McKeefry Ellen McFerran 5 MK2 04:30.0 02:25.1 02:30.7 02:26.8 02:59.3 02:55.8 02:26.4 02:24.1 0:00 22:38.2 
61 68 Gareth Gilchrist Glen Verner 3 Corsa 04:30.0 02:39.6 02:37.9 02:31.2 03:02.9 02:58.4 02:26.9 02:25.4 0:00 23:12.3 
62 82 Padraig Murphy Damien McCaffrey 5 Mk2 02:51.2 02:40.4 02:54.1 02:51.8 03:22.2 03:18.7 02:40.9 02:37.4 0:00 23:16.7 
63 80 Peter Morrow Lee Davison 2 Corsa 02:54.9 02:52.3 02:50.9 02:47.7 03:21.0 03:20.8 02:45.4 02:41.8 0:00 23:34.8 
64 90 Sonya Mac Safron Thomas 1 Ka 03:02.2 03:00.8 02:55.5 02:50.5 03:34.4 03:28.3 02:52.8 02:49.7 0:00 24:34.2 

65 61 
Wilson 
McConkey Willi Cooper 5 Mk2 02:26.2 02:17.4 02:23.9 02:19.8 02:54.3 02:49.9 02:21.5 08:00.5 0:00 25:33.5 

66 60 Glenn Williamson John Henderson 5 Mk2 04:30.0 02:27.9 02:31.2 04:24.8 02:59.0 02:57.2 02:26.4 02:22.4 1:00 25:38.9 
                
                
                
Class Results              
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Pens Total 

1 58 Gary Sheridan Lloyd Cochrane 1 Nova 02:30.2 02:23.9 02:27.3 02:23.9 03:01.3 02:54.6 02:23.8 02:22.7 0:00 20:27.7 

2 59 Gareth Sayers 
Richard 
Cummings 1 Nov 02:33.3 02:23.3 02:28.2 02:29.5 02:59.7 02:53.9 02:29.5 02:22.2 0:00 20:39.6 

3 90 Sonya Mac Safron Thomas 1 Ka 03:02.2 03:00.8 02:55.5 02:50.5 03:34.4 03:28.3 02:52.8 02:49.7 0:00 24:34.2 



                
1 12 Brian Black Ian Crozier 2 Starlet 02:17.4 02:14.7 02:20.0 02:16.8 02:49.6 02:48.8 02:19.0 02:17.6 0:00 19:23.9 
2 79 Scott Winslow Dean Atwell 2 Nova 02:36.0 02:24.5 02:28.4 02:35.6 02:58.3 02:57.0 02:29.2 02:23.5 0:00 20:52.5 
3 80 Peter Morrow Lee Davison 2 Corsa 02:54.9 02:52.3 02:50.9 02:47.7 03:21.0 03:20.8 02:45.4 02:41.8 0:00 23:34.8 

                
1 33 Johathan Nevin Emma McVicker 3 Mk2 02:14.9 02:12.7 02:17.0 02:14.5 02:49.3 02:46.0 02:17.6 02:14.2 0:00 19:06.2 

2 57 Andrew Ritchie 
Garnet 
McFetridge 3 No 02:20.5 02:15.7 02:21.9 02:15.7 02:48.8 02:48.1 02:15.9 02:14.9 0:00 19:21.5 

3 45 John Delvin  Martin Duffy 3 Sunbeam 02:24.1 02:23.5 02:25.7 02:23.4 02:59.5 02:53.8 02:21.2 02:20.1 0:00 20:11.3 

4 56 Robert Beckett 
Johnathan 
Armstrong 3  02:29.3 02:21.7 02:26.1 02:25.4 02:56.2 02:53.8 02:23.5 02:19.8 0:00 20:15.8 

5 35 Gary Clarke Peter Thompson 3 Sunbe 02:21.5 02:16.7 02:21.2 02:16.7 02:49.8 02:49.7 02:18.5 02:19.2 1:00 20:33.3 
6 70 Mervyn Wilson Richard Gamble 3 MK2 02:28.6 02:18.8 02:47.6 02:23.4 03:01.6 02:53.3 02:28.4 02:19.6 0:00 20:41.3 
7 67 Aaron McQuaid Kevin McCormack 3 sunb 02:28.3 02:25.6 02:30.6 02:27.7 03:01.5 02:58.2 02:29.3 02:29.5 0:00 20:50.7 
8 47 Chris Brennan Michael Brennan 3 sunb 02:36.1 02:30.5 02:39.3 02:28.9 03:09.8 03:02.7 02:29.4 02:28.9 0:00 21:25.6 
9 68 Gareth Gilchrist Glen Verner 3 Corsa 04:30.0 02:39.6 02:37.9 02:31.2 03:02.9 02:58.4 02:26.9 02:25.4 0:00 23:12.3 

                
1 11 Mark Doyle Cormac Doyle 4 106 02:13.1 02:09.9 02:18.9 02:16.3 02:45.0 02:45.4 02:14.1 02:12.8 0:00 18:55.5 
2 18 Walter Nevin Stephen Nevin 4 Mk2 02:15.1 02:13.6 02:20.8 02:18.3 02:48.1 02:46.2 02:13.6 02:12.8 0:00 19:08.5 
3 65 Kieran McCarra Colm Murphy 4 Civic 02:21.1 02:16.6 02:22.0 02:18.2 02:48.6 02:49.0 02:18.4 02:17.1 0:00 19:31.0 
4 43 Jim McKenna Thomas Treaner 4 Starl 02:22.8 02:16.9 02:19.8 02:18.3 02:49.8 02:51.6 02:18.8 02:17.6 0:00 19:35.6 
5 69 Ian Duff Ian Hull 4 Proton 02:24.0 02:17.1 02:22.3 02:21.5 02:53.0 02:50.4 02:22.9 02:22.3 0:00 19:53.5 
6 44 Robert Erwin Neil Erwin 4 Sunbeam 02:26.5 02:19.5 02:24.5 02:22.7 02:58.9 02:55.8 02:20.9 02:20.6 0:00 20:09.4 
7 55 Alyn Spiers Sean Topping 4 106 02:28.7 02:22.9 02:31.3 02:28.4 02:59.3 02:57.9 02:29.4 02:26.4 0:00 20:44.3 
8 76 Damien McAleer Shaun McQuaid 4 Coroll 02:45.4 02:28.2 02:30.9 02:24.9 03:00.1 03:03.0 02:28.9 02:26.7 0:00 21:08.1 
9 77 Ronnie Hamill Angela Hamill 4 Mk2 02:42.7 02:34.5 02:34.8 02:31.9 03:09.0 03:02.0 02:32.4 02:32.1 0:00 21:39.4 

10 88 Alan Cassells Andrew Hall 4 106 02:41.0 02:33.7 02:41.0 02:35.4 03:06.5 03:05.1 02:30.8 02:26.9 0:00 21:40.4 
11 75 Gary Toner Darren Gass 4 Citroen 02:35.5 02:29.2 02:27.0 02:24.7 02:59.9 02:58.1 02:28.5 02:21.7 1:00 21:44.6 
12 83 Paul Nortin Barry Sherry 4 Puma 02:29.6 02:30.5 02:25.7 02:21.9 02:56.5 02:57.0 02:23.0 02:22.1 2:00 22:26.3 

                
1 25 Adrian Grant Raymond Coulter 5 Mk2 02:18.5 02:12.6 02:21.3 02:17.1 02:46.6 02:46.7 02:15.3 02:12.1 0:00 19:10.2 
2 40 John Bustard Gordon Burke 5 Mk2 02:19.7 02:11.7 02:16.8 02:16.4 02:48.7 02:47.4 02:16.3 02:13.2 0:00 19:10.2 
3 24 Gerry McGivney Brian Ruth 5 Mk2 02:14.7 02:14.9 02:19.5 02:16.1 02:51.3 02:49.2 02:17.3 02:17.1 0:00 19:20.1 

4 22 
Steven 
Armstrong 

Domanic 
McCardle 5 Mk2 02:18.7 02:25.9 02:19.7 02:17.8 02:50.4 02:50.5 02:20.6 02:19.4 0:00 19:43.0 

5 26 Geoffrey Nevin Lisa Nevin 5 Mk2 02:17.9 02:16.0 02:27.7 02:21.9 02:56.7 02:48.2 02:19.1 02:16.4 0:00 19:43.9 
6 23 James Wylie Linda Norris 5 Mk2 02:17.5 02:16.1 02:20.1 02:17.9 02:57.1 03:00.9 02:17.9 02:17.0 0:00 19:44.5 
7 63 Paddy McVeigh Niall Downey 5 MK2 02:22.1 02:16.8 02:20.5 02:19.0 02:58.0 02:52.8 02:19.7 02:20.1 0:00 19:49.0 
8 13 Damien Toner Denver Martin 5 MK2 02:53.1 02:14.9 02:18.5 02:15.8 02:49.8 02:48.1 02:16.0 02:15.2 0:00 19:51.4 
9 48 Alan Simms Chris Simms 5 MK2 02:29.8 02:17.5 02:24.5 02:19.9 02:53.1 02:51.2 02:19.9 02:17.7 0:00 19:53.6 

10 64 Fabian McAleer Eamon McGarrity 5 Mk2 02:20.1 02:18.6 02:22.3 02:20.9 02:50.3 02:47.8 02:33.1 02:20.6 0:00 19:53.7 

11 41 
William 
McGlurkin Brian O'Hara 5 MK2 02:31.0 02:21.3 02:22.9 02:23.8 02:54.7 02:50.4 02:20.7 02:16.5 0:00 20:01.3 

12 53 
Fearghal 
McDonald Gerry McWilliams 5 Mk2 02:41.6 02:31.0 02:26.3 02:22.0 02:50.8 02:46.6 02:15.4 02:14.1 0:00 20:07.8 

13 51 
Colm 
McGuinness Roy Lindsay 5 Mk2 02:27.1 02:18.5 02:25.1 02:23.4 02:57.9 02:54.9 02:22.7 02:20.4 0:00 20:10.0 

14 49 Colin Lavery Adrain Park 5 Mk2 02:26.4 02:26.6 02:25.0 02:20.4 02:52.3 02:59.1 02:22.1 02:18.1 0:00 20:10.0 



15 52 Johnny Crozier Melvin Woods 5 Mk2 02:22.1 02:18.6 02:21.3 02:18.1 02:49.0 02:46.4 02:16.1 02:13.4 1:00 20:25.0 
16 39 Darrell Harron James Thompson 5 Mk2 02:25.4 02:28.1 02:24.3 02:20.5 03:11.2 02:54.0 02:22.1 02:25.8 0:00 20:31.4 

17 91 Raymond Nelson 
Christopher 
Nelson 5 R 02:29.2 02:22.7 02:30.1 02:26.6 02:56.9 02:56.4 02:26.8 02:25.2 0:00 20:33.9 

18 38 Donal Crossan David Roe 5 Mk2 02:26.6 02:38.3 02:26.7 02:23.4 02:58.3 02:58.4 02:26.4 02:23.2 0:00 20:41.3 
19 73 Brian McKeefry Ellen McFerran 5 MK2 04:30.0 02:25.1 02:30.7 02:26.8 02:59.3 02:55.8 02:26.4 02:24.1 0:00 22:38.2 
20 82 Padraig Murphy Damien McCaffrey 5 Mk2 02:51.2 02:40.4 02:54.1 02:51.8 03:22.2 03:18.7 02:40.9 02:37.4 0:00 23:16.7 

21 61 
Wilson 
McConkey Willi Cooper 5 Mk2 02:26.2 02:17.4 02:23.9 02:19.8 02:54.3 02:49.9 02:21.5 08:00.5 0:00 25:33.5 

22 60 Glenn Williamson John Henderson 5 Mk2 04:30.0 02:27.9 02:31.2 04:24.8 02:59.0 02:57.2 02:26.4 02:22.4 1:00 25:38.9 
                
 1 Camillis Bradley Danny O Neill 6 Mk2 02:10.8 02:08.1 02:13.0 02:09.9 02:38.4 02:36.9 02:08.4 02:05.2 0:00 18:10.7 
 2 Wesley Patterson Sorcha Kelly 6 MK2 02:07.3 02:07.9 02:12.5 02:10.3 02:39.3 02:37.8 02:07.7 02:09.7 0:00 18:12.5 

 5 
Norman 
Armstrong Lisa Armstrong 6 Mk2 02:09.3 02:07.4 02:13.9 02:11.4 02:41.4 02:41.2 02:13.1 02:11.4 0:00 18:29.1 

1 7 Glen Wilson Kyle Diffin 6 Esc F2 02:13.3 02:09.2 02:14.8 02:15.6 02:40.2 02:38.2 02:12.4 02:11.6 0:00 18:35.3 
2 8 Martin Teggart Paul Tumilty 6 Mk2 02:10.8 02:10.3 02:14.7 02:12.8 02:43.6 02:41.8 02:14.3 02:12.8 0:00 18:41.1 
3 9 Gerald McAleer Ciaran Kelly 6 MK2 02:15.0 02:13.5 02:18.5 02:14.8 02:46.2 02:42.4 02:15.6 02:11.3 0:00 18:57.3 
4 6 Mervyn Wedlock Philip Smith 6 Mk2 02:26.1 02:13.7 02:17.8 02:14.9 02:45.5 02:43.0 02:14.6 02:13.0 0:00 19:08.6 
5 29 Trevor Elliot Jason Harron 6 MK2 02:17.3 02:15.4 02:22.4 02:20.3 02:53.8 02:48.5 02:17.7 02:17.1 0:00 19:32.5 
6 34 Brain Dunlop Adam Dunlop 6 Mk2 02:24.7 02:19.6 02:21.6 02:19.2 02:49.0 02:50.9 02:18.6 02:16.8 0:00 19:40.4 

7 37 
Raymond 
Spence Craig Sweeney 6 MK2 02:25.7 02:18.5 02:25.2 02:21.4 02:54.4 02:50.8 02:18.6 02:17.8 0:00 19:52.4 

8 30 Robert Adamson Roger Heron 6 Sunbeam 02:24.6 02:17.8 02:26.4 02:22.8 02:53.6 02:51.4 02:23.5 02:18.9 0:00 19:59.0 
9 92 Ian Baxter Neil Turner 6 MK2 02:27.0 02:17.6 02:22.6 02:22.7 03:01.4 02:51.3 02:20.2 02:17.3 0:00 20:00.1 

10 16 
Adrian 
Hetherington Ruth Guest 6 MK2 02:32.8 02:15.8 02:38.1 02:17.5 02:49.4 02:46.8 02:25.3 02:15.1 0:00 20:00.8 

11 31 Peter Rahill Martin Nicholl 6 MK2 02:23.7 02:16.9 02:21.9 02:19.8 03:16.8 02:49.7 02:19.6 02:21.4 0:00 20:09.8 
12 21 Paul Flanagan Mark McDonagh 6 Sunbea 02:29.9 02:22.6 02:28.5 02:24.3 02:56.6 02:52.0 02:23.2 02:19.9 0:00 20:17.0 
13 72 Alan Browne Aaron Finlay 6 Corsa 02:36.2 02:28.4 02:33.3 02:29.1 03:04.5 02:59.0 02:31.7 02:26.2 0:00 21:08.4 
14 81 Uel Montgomery Leslie Hawe 6 astra 02:42.0 02:40.8 02:40.5 02:36.7 03:16.7 03:17.9 02:38.7 02:36.4 0:00 22:29.7 

                

 
 


